05: 17: 0000	Bris of Deposit May 9, 500	<u> </u>
05-17-2002 102093564	thereby certify that this paper or fee is be deposited with the United Postal Service "Exploring Post Office to Addressed" service under 37 1.10 on the case indicated above and is all less the Commissions of the transmissions of Westington	TRADEMARK
	CORDATION FORM COVER'S HITTOPHEN SHOWS ONLY Trademarks: Please record the attached	FINANCE SECTION
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	original decument(e) or copy (ics).
× New 5-9-2	2 Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recorda Document ID #	Security Agreeme	ent Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	× Change of Name	09/29/1998
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Name Boosey & Hawkes Formerly	Mark if additional names of co	Execution Date Month Day Year 07/26/2003
Individual General Partn Othe Citizenship/State of Incorporation		Corporation Association
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	
Name Boosey & Hawke	s Group Services Limit	ed
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (lin = 1) 295 Regent Str	eet	
Address (line 3) London	England	W1B 2JH
Individual General Part City General Part Corporation Association Other	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	on/Organization Untied Kind	mobr
002 DBYRHE 00000245 2018956 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the distanceded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required access about 15 and 15 and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.			
Address (line 1) 915 Broadway			
Address (line 2) 19th Floor			
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10010-7108			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 387-0247			
Name Mark I. Peroff			
Address (line 1) Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.			
Address (line 2) 915 Broadway			
Address (line 3) 19th Floor			
Address (line 4) New York, NY 10010-7108			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,018,956			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗴 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
KEITH E-DANISH Leith Waniel may 9, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 220499

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that BOOSEY & HAWKES GROUP SERVICES LIMITED (originally called HAWKES & SON (LONDON) LIMITED, which name was changed by special resolution and with the approval of the Board of Trade on 22nd September 1930 to BOOSEY & HAWKES LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1908 to 1917 as a limited company on 21st March 1927 and re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company on 9th February 1982 as BOOSEY & HAWKES p.l.c., which name was changed by special resolution on 29th September 1998 to BOOSEY & HAWKES GROUP SERVICES LIMITED.

The Registrar further certifies that on the same 29th September 1998, the said company reregistered as a private company.

The Registrar also certifies that according to the latest notice given by the company, the situation of the registered office is DEANSBROOK ROAD, EDGWARE, MIDDLESEX HA8 9BB.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 26th July 2001

RECORDED: 05/09/2002





TRADEMARK REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0850